Notre Dame (11-12,2-8 ACC) -vs- Louisville (16-6,6-4 ACC)
02/04/26 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY

Date: 02/04/26 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Ame: d;h%Z:P;/I4,787 Notre Dame 32 33 65
Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville, KY Louisville 38 38 76
Referees: Jeb Hartness, Don Daily, Doug Shows
Notre Dame 65
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Certa,Cole * 36 6-18 5-14 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 1 18
06 Koehler,Brady =3 33 4-10 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 1 2 4 11
11  Shrewsberry,Braeden * 34 3-11 2-4 0-1 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 2 8
10 Haralson,Jalen % 29 3-9 0-1 2-4 2-5 7 2 5 6 0 1 8
33 Towt,Carson * 25 3-5 0-0 0-1 3-7 10 4 3 3 0 1 6
13  Mohammed,Sir 13 3-7 0-1 2-4 3-0 3 0 1 0 1 0 8
12  Sundra,Garrett 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
07  Frost,Ryder 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02 Imes,Logan 15 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
34 Maclellan,Matthew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-62 11-27 6-14 12-23 35 17 14 12 3 9 65
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 5-13 38.46 % 1-2  50.00 %
Second Half 11-30 36.67 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-12 41.67 %
Total 24-62 38.7 % 11-27 40.7 % 6-14 429 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0
Louisville 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 McKneely,Isaac * 27 4-8 4-8 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 13
03 Conwell,Ryan & 33 4-14 1-9 3-3 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 1 12
13  Fru,Sananda * 18 4-7 0-0 4-4 3-2 5 0 1 2 3 0 12
00 Brown Jr.,Mikel o 27  1-7 1-5 3-4 0-4 4 3 6 3 0 1 6
01 Hadley,)'Vonne * 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Rooths,Khani 25 5-9 1-2 1-3 4-8 12 2 1 2 0 2 12
07 Pryor,Kasean 16 5-6 0-1 0-1 2-3 5 3 1 2 0 1 10
14  Wooley,Adrian 18 3-9 0-4 0-0 4-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 6
11 Rodgers,Kobe 13 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 2 0 0 0 2
15 Khalifa,Aly 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
53  Zougris,Vangelis 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 1 0 1 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-65 7-31 13-18 16-30 46 16 19 12 4 6 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-35 40.00 % 4-17 23.53 % 6-8 75.00 %
Second Half 14-30 46.67 % 3-14 21.43 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 28-65 43.1 % 7-31 22.6 % 13-18 72.2%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11  Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Notre Dame Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville

19:45 FOUL by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
GOOD JUMPER by HARALSON,JALEN 19:24 2-0 V2

19:09 MISS JUMPER by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,BRADY ==
MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint) 19:01

== REBOUND DEF by FRU,SANANDA
18:45 MISS LAYUP by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,COLE 18:30 5-0 V5
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON --
18:12 5-2 V3 GOOD LAYUP by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE 17:51
-- REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,J'VONNE
17:31 MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON --
17:14 SUB OUT by HADLEY,J'VONNE
17:14 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI
TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN 17:05
16:48 TURNOVER by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
STEAL by TOWT,CARSON 16:48
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON 16:37
TURNOVER by TOWT,CARSON 16:37
16:37 SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
16:37 SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
16:37 SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
16:37 SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 16:37
SUB IN by SUNDRA,GARRETT 16:37
16:16 MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOTHS,KHANI
16:13 MISS JUMPER by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)
BLOCK by KOEHLER,BRADY 16:13
-- REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
16:08 MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,BRADY --
GOOD JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN 15:38 7-2 V5
15:23 MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by SUNDRA,GARRETT --
GOOD 3PTR by SUNDRA,GARRETT 15:07 10-2 V8
ASSIST by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN --

14:58 MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROOTHS,KHANI
FOUL by KOEHLER,BRADY 14:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:56
14:56 SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
14:56 SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
14:56 SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
14:56 SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

14:27 10-5 V5 GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
-- ASSIST by RODGERS,KOBE
FOUL by SUNDRA,GARRETT 14:26
14:24 10-7 V3 GOOD LAYUP by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RODGERS,KOBE
FOUL by SUNDRA,GARRETT 14:24
14:24 MISS FT by ROOTHS,KHANI
REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by HARALSON,JALEN 14:02



REBOUND OFF by CERTA,COLE
GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SUNDRA,GARRETT
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

STEAL by KOEHLER,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
ASSIST by CERTA,COLE

TURNOVER by CERTA,COLE

MISS JUMPER by CERTA,COLE

REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,BRADY

FOUL by SUNDRA,GARRETT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARALSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
SUB OUT by SUNDRA,GARRETT

SUB IN by IMES,LOGAN

SUB IN by MOHAMMED, SIR

SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

TURNOVER by TOWT,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by KOEHLER,BRADY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MOHAMMED, SIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

SUB OUT by CERTA,COLE

SUB IN by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
SUB OUT by KOEHLER,BRADY

SUB IN by FROST,RYDER

GOOD 3PTR by FROST,RYDER

13:56 13-7
13:33

13:18
13:08
13:08
13:03 16-7
12:42 16-9
12:17
12:17
12:14 16-11
11:57

11:46

11:34
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:31
11:19 16-13
11:04
10:46
10:24

10:11 16-16
09:58
09:41 18-16
09:16

09:09 18-19

08:50
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:43
08:29 21-19

V6

V9

V7

V5

V3

V2

H1

V2

MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
TURNOVER by ROOTHS,KHANI

GOOD JUMPER by KHALIFA,ALY(in the paint)

STEAL by ROOTHS,KHANI
GOOD DUNK by ROOTHS,KHANI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KHALIFA,ALY
MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN
SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD DUNK by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONWELL,RYAN

TURNOVER by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
FOUL by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

MISS JUMPER by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

ASSIST by FRU,SANANDA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
TURNOVER by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA

SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB IN by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS



ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

BLOCK by MOHAMMED,SIR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED, SIR

FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

SUB IN by HARALSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by FROST,RYDER

MISS 3PTR by MOHAMMED,SIR
REBOUND OFF by HARALSON,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOHAMMED, SIR
SUB IN by CERTA,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by IMES,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOWT,CARSON

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON
MISS LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IMES,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by KOEHLER,BRADY
SUB OUT by IMES,LOGAN

SUB IN by MOHAMMED, SIR

STEAL by CERTA,COLE

08:22

08:13
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:58
07:55
07:53
07:26
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
07:19
06:57

06:52
06:42
06:19
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:11
06:03

05:42

05:14

05:03

04:44

04:34

04:22
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
04:18
03:53
03:50
03:50

21-20

21-22

23-22

23-24

25-24

V1

H1

V1

H1

V1

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,KOBE

REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KASEAN

MISS LAYUP by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI
MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

FOUL by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS FT by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

GOOD FT by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
GOOD LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

FOUL by ROOTHS,KHANI

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA
TURNOVER by FRU,SANANDA



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMMED, SIR

MISS FT by MOHAMMED,SIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOHAMMED, SIR
FOUL by KOEHLER,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by MOHAMMED, SIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

REBOUND OFF by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED,SIR(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by KOEHLER,BRADY
SUB IN by MACLELLAN,MATTHEW
FOUL TECH by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CERTA,COLE
GOOD LAYUP by CERTA,COLE(in the paint)

VISITORS: Notre Dame

03:19 25-25
03:19 25-26

02:55 25-28

02:46 26-28
02:36 26-29
02:36 26-30

02:13 28-30
01:54 28-32

01:29 28-34

01:03 28-37

01:01 28-38 H 10

00:42 30-38

00:04 32-38

H1

H3

H2

H3
H 4
H2
H 4

H6

H9

H8

H6

SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

STEAL by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI

REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

GOOD DUNK by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

FOUL by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

GOOD FT by FRU,SANANDA
GOOD FT by FRU,SANANDA

GOOD DUNK by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

BLOCK by FRU,SANANDA

REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI

SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN

SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN

BLOCK by FRU,SANANDA

REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PRYOR,KASEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

GOOD FT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisville

20:00

SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN



SUB OUT by MOHAMMED, SIR

SUB OUT by MACLELLAN,MATTHEW
SUB IN by KOEHLER,BRADY

SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD 3PTR by KOEHLER,BRADY
ASSIST by HARALSON,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

STEAL by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

GOOD LAYUP by KOEHLER,BRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARALSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,JALEN

GOOD DUNK by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

STEAL by HARALSON,JALEN

GOOD FT by HARALSON,JALEN

MISS FT by HARALSON,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON

TURNOVER by KOEHLER,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)

FOUL by CERTA,COLE

REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by KOEHLER,BRADY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by TOWT,CARSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARALSON,JALEN

:33

35-38

35-41

35-43

37-43

39-43

40-43

40-45

42-45

H3

H6

H8

H6

H4

H3

H5

H3

SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
SUB IN by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI

GOOD 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
GOOD DUNK by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
TURNOVER by CONWELL,RYAN

MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE
TURNOVER by FRU,SANANDA

FOUL by ROOTHS,KHANI

SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

FOUL by RODGERS,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,KOBE
GOOD LAYUP by RODGERS,KOBE(in the paint)
FOUL by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY

SUB IN by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
SUB IN by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS



TURNOVER by TOWT,CARSON

GOOD FT by HARALSON,JALEN
MISS FT by HARALSON,JALEN

FOUL by HARALSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by KOEHLER,BRADY
SUB IN by SUNDRA,GARRETT

REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

REBOUND DEF by HARALSON,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,COLE
ASSIST by HARALSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
REBOUND OFF by HARALSON,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

ASSIST by HARALSON,JALEN

FOUL by HARALSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
SUB IN by IMES,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARALSON,JALEN
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON
SUB IN by KOEHLER,BRADY
SUB IN by MOHAMMED, SIR
MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

REBOUND DEF by SUNDRA,GARRETT
MISS JUMPER by MOHAMMED,SIR(in the paint)

42-47

42-50

43-50

43-52

46-52

46-54

49-54

49-56

H5

H8

H7

H9

H 6

H8

H5

H7

GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONWELL,RYAN

STEAL by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN JR.,MIKEL(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

FOUL by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONWELL,RYAN

MISS FT by PRYOR,KASEAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
MISS 3PTR by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

FOUL by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB OUT by CONWELL,RYAN
SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

GOOD JUMPER by PRYOR,KASEAN
ASSIST by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

GOOD LAYUP by WOOLEY,ADRIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
SUB IN by CONWELL,RYAN

SUB IN by FRU,SANANDA

MISS 3PTR by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

FOUL by PRYOR,KASEAN

SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI

REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
MISS LAYUP by BROWN JR.,MIKEL(in the paint)

BLOCK by FRU,SANANDA

REBOUND DEF by FRU,SANANDA

MISS LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,MIKEL



FOUL by IMES,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE
REBOUND OFF by MOHAMMED,SIR
GOOD TIPIN by MOHAMMED, SIR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CERTA,COLE

MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,BRADY

REBOUND OFF by MOHAMMED, SIR

GOOD LAYUP by KOEHLER,BRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MOHAMMED,SIR

FOUL by KOEHLER,BRADY

SUB OUT by CERTA,COLE

SUB OUT by SUNDRA,GARRETT

SUB IN by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON

MISS 3PTR by KOEHLER,BRADY

BLOCK by KOEHLER,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON

MISS JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON

MISS FT by MOHAMMED,SIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MOHAMMED,SIR

FOUL by TOWT,CARSON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOHAMMED, SIR
SUB IN by HARALSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by HARALSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TOWT,CARSON
TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by IMES,LOGAN

49-57

51-57

53-57

53-58

53-59

54-59

54-61

H8

H6

H4

H5

H 6

H5

H7

REBOUND OFF by FRU,SANANDA

MISS FT by ROOTHS,KHANI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN JR.,MIKEL

GOOD FT by FRU,SANANDA
SUB OUT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by RODGERS,KOBE

GOOD FT by FRU,SANANDA

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,KOBE

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN

REBOUND OFF by ROOTHS,KHANI

MISS LAYUP by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FRU,SANANDA(in the paint)

FOUL by RODGERS,KOBE

SUB OUT by ROOTHS,KHANI
SUB OUT by FRU,SANANDA
SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB IN by KHALIFA,ALY

MISS 3PTR by KHALIFA,ALY
REBOUND OFF by PRYOR,KASEAN

SUB OUT by MCKNEELY,ISAAC
SUB OUT by RODGERS,KOBE
SUB IN by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB IN by WOOLEY,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by CONWELL,RYAN
REBOUND OFF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
GOOD LAYUP by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)

STEAL by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB OUT by KHALIFA,ALY
SUB IN by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS



SUB IN by CERTA,COLE 06:47

06:27 MISS 3PTR by PRYOR,KASEAN
REBOUND DEF by TOWT,CARSON ==
TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN 06:04
06:04 STEAL by PRYOR,KASEAN
06:00 54-63 H9 GOOD LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN 06:00
06:00 54-64 H 10 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by CERTA,COLE(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
05:36 TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN
STEAL by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN 05:36
MISS JUMPER by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN(in the paint) 05:31
05:31 BLOCK by CONWELL,RYAN
== REBOUND DEF by PRYOR,KASEAN
05:20 SUB OUT by PRYOR,KASEAN
05:20 SUB IN by ROOTHS,KHANI
05:16 TURNOVER by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
STEAL by KOEHLER,BRADY 05:16
MISS LAYUP by CERTA,COLE(in the paint) 05:04

== REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
04:44 54-67 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by ROOTHS,KHANI
== ASSIST by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:41
04:32 FOUL by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
MISS FT by TOWT,CARSON 04:32

= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:08 54-69 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by ROOTHS,KHANI(in the paint)

03:53 FOUL by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:53
MISS FT by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN 03:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
FOUL by CERTA,COLE 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by WOOLEY,ADRIAN
03:43 SUB IN by PRYOR,KASEAN

03:43 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN
03:43 54-71 H17 GOOD FT by CONWELL,RYAN

SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 03:43
SUB IN by SUNDRA,GARRETT 03:43
TURNOVER by HARALSON,JALEN 03:35
03:35 STEAL by CONWELL,RYAN
03:30 54-73 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by CONWELL,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
03:19 FOUL by CONWELL,RYAN
MISS FT by KOEHLER,BRADY 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
SUB OUT by SUNDRA,GARRETT 03:19
SUB IN by TOWT,CARSON 03:19
GOOD FT by KOEHLER,BRADY 03:19 55-73 H 18
FOUL by TOWT,CARSON 02:57
02:57 MISS FT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARALSON,JALEN 02:57
SUB IN by IMES,LOGAN 02:57
02:57 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
SUB OUT by TOWT,CARSON 02:57
SUB IN by SUNDRA,GARRETT 02:57
02:46 FOUL by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
GOOD FT by CERTA,COLE 02:45 56-74 H 18
MISS FT by CERTA,COLE 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROOTHS,KHANI
02:31 TURNOVER by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
STEAL by KOEHLER,BRADY 02:31



GOOD 3PTR by KOEHLER,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by KOEHLER,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by KOEHLER,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by CERTA,COLE
ASSIST by IMES,LOGAN

MISS 3PTR by CERTA,COLE

STEAL by KOEHLER,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by SHREWSBERRY,BRAEDEN

02:21 59-74 H 15
02:09
02:08
02:08
01:47

01:18

01:04 62-74 H 12

00:55 62-76 H 14

00:42
00:34
00:34
00:30 65-76 H 11

TURNOVER by PRYOR,KASEAN
SUB OUT by ZOUGRIS,VANGELIS
SUB IN by MCKNEELY,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by BROWN JR.,MIKEL
MISS LAYUP by BROWN JR.,MIKEL(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by PRYOR,KASEAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROOTHS,KHANI

REBOUND DEF by CONWELL,RYAN
TURNOVER by ROOTHS,KHANI



